Resolution # »:;1;2 "i QH_

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE INTRODUCED
STATE FISCAL YEAR 2012 MUNICIPAL BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget of the Township of North Brunswick for the State Fiscal

Year (SFY) 2012 was approved on August 1, 2011 with the public hearing held on said budget
September 19, 2011 as advertised; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Township Council have continued to work on proposed

amendments to the budget as introduced in an effort to maintain a lower tax levy and have agreed
upon changes; and

WHEREAS, the proposed amendments to the SFY2012 Municipal Budget requires a public
hearing prior to adoption pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-9 by having increased or decreased items of
appropriations by more than 10%; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of
North Brunswick, County of Middlesex, that the following amendments to the introduced budget of

SFY2012 are hereby approved:

FY2012 FY2012
AS
INTRODUCED AMENDED
REVENUE

1 Surplus Anticipated 5,500,000 5,150,479.00
3-F Drunk Driving Enforcement Fund: 0.00 9,937.52
3-F JAG (Justice Assistance Grant) 0.00 10,091.00
3-F County Human Services - Dodgeball Prevention 0.00 5,000.00
‘ 3-F  Recycling Tonnage 0.00 47,033.93
‘ 3-F Total Section F: Special Items of General Revenue 67,757.72 139,820.17
3-G Special Assessment - Interest 0.00 56,463.54
3-G Total Section G: Special ltems of General Revenue 1,380,654.00 1,437,117.54
3 Miscellaneous Revenues 10,360,285.00 10,488,810.99
6-a Amount to be Raised by Taxation for Municipal 26,581,100.00 26,431,100.00
7 Total General Revenues 44,043,900.00 43,672,904.99

APPROPRIATIONS
8 Senior Citizen Services - OF - Salary and Wage 119,632.00 113,632.00
8 Senior Citizen Services - OF 31,200.00 37,200.00
8 Salary Adjustments - Salary and Wage 17,500.00 217,500.00
8 Police and Firemen's Retirement System of NJ 2,807,391.00 2,107,870.00
8 (H-1) Total General Appropriations within "CAPS" 33,880,452.28 33,380,931.28
8 (A) Drunk Driving Enforcement Fund: 0.00 9,937.52
8(A)  JAG (Justice Assistance Grant) 0.00 10,091.00
8(A)  County Human Services - Dodgeball Prevention 0.00 5,000.00
8(A)  Recycling Tonnage 0.00 47,033.93
8 (A) Public & Private Programs Offset by Revenues 107,757.72 179,820.17




